Thai Indo Kordsa Co., Ltd.  64,19 39,53 

Kordsa Advanced Materials Gmbh 100,00 100,00 

(*) Kordsa Inc., our 100% subsidiary located in the USA, has completed the acquisition of the 39% minority shares of Microtex Composites 
S.r.l., of which it held a 61% stake, for 34,940,344 (thirty-four million nine hundred forty thousand three hundred forty-four) Euros. With this 

transaction, Kordsa Inc. has become the sole shareholder of Microtex Composites S.r.l. with a 100% ownership stake.’’ 

The table below sets out all Subsidiaries and shows their shareholding rates as at 31 December 2024: